

CUSTOMER AGREEMENT

Fax: 800-936-6765 E-mail: info@mwwholesale.biz

Third Party Policy (Please Read)

Print Name:

It is important to MW Wholesale that it protects and maintains the strength, integrity, and goodwill of its brand. MW Wholesale has determined to minimize the remarketing of MindWare brand product on third party e-commerce platforms. Therefore, any sale of MindWare branded products must be authorized prior to listing on any third party internet sites (including but not limited to: Amazon, E-bay, Overstock, Newegg, etc.). While the Internet is a great tool and source of information, third party e-commerce platforms cannot provide an appropriate online customer experience and should not dilute the brick-and-mortar store experience where consumers can get the look and feel of a game or toy along with expert knowledge of the personnel. Any questions regarding our third party policy please contact us at map@mwwholesale.biz.

				•
General Resale Information (Required)				
Company (Full Legal Business or Ind. Name):				
DBA:	_			,
Billing Address:	City:		State:	Zip Code:
Shipping Address:	City:		State:	Zip Code:
Phone: Fax:			Cell:	
Email Address:	Website:			
Store Type (Circle One): Brick & Mortar Online Both Catalog Distributor				
Federal ID#:	Tax Exempt #:			
How long in business?	How long under current ownership?:			
Accounts Payable Contact:	E-mail Address:			
Owner/President:	E-mail Address:			
Business Type (Circle One): Individual Partnership Corporation Government LLC Other:				
Estimated Sales \$: Desired Credit \$:				
Business Reference (Optional)				
Company:	Company:			
Contact:	Contact:			
Address:	Address:			
City:	City:			
State:	State:			
Account#:	Account#:			
Phone:	Phone:			
Fax:	Fax:			
The Federal Equal Credit opportunity Act prohibits creditors from discriminating against credit applicants on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, sex, marital status and age. The federal agency that administers compliance with this law is the Federal Trade Commission.				
Agreement (Required)				
We warrant the above information provided to be true. We grant permission to MW Wholesale to investigate applicable credit references, including bank, commercial, and consumer credit checks. We understand that credit information regarding our account may be provided to credit reporting agencies or upon our request as a reference. We agree that MW Wholesale's Terms and Conditions of Sale shall apply for all sales of goods by MW Wholesale. We understand that all products are non-returnable. We agree to pay MW Wholesale's invoices within the stated terms of sale. Interest on past due amounts shall bear interest at the lesser of 18% or the maximum rate allowed by law. We understand that minimum orders and re-orders are \$300 and that orders are shipped FOB Omaha, Nebraska. We understand that any credit given to us by MW Wholesale is discretionary with MW Wholesale, and may be revoked at any time. We agree to pay \$40.00 per check on all returned and NSF checks. We shall be subject to jurisdiction in Ramsey County, Minnesota. If our account is placed for collection, or if services of an attorney are required to enforce this Customer Agreement, we agree to pay all costs and fees, including reasonable attorneys fees.				
Print Name:		Position:		
Signature:		Date:		
Personal Guarantee (Optional)		Date.		
As an additional consideration for the extension of credit, the undersigned, only in the event of default by Company, personally guarantees and agrees to pay the full				
amount of indebtedness due to MW Wholesale.				

Signature: